THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 1

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATE  JUNE 3, 1985

TIME Day
7:45 a.m. MONDAY

IN

ouT

PHOME

ACTIVITY

7:45
9:01

9:01

9

32

11:06
11:06

12:07

12:10

12:10

1:10

1:35

Ll

9:50

9:59

12:07

1:10

e

2:04

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the Oval Office.

The President met with:
George H. Bush, Vice President
Donald T. Regan, Chief of Staff

The ?rﬁsident met for a national security briefing
with:
Vice President Bush
Mr. McFarlane
John M. Poindexter, Deputy Assistant for
National Security Affairs
Mr. Regan

The President met with:
Helene A. von Damm, Ambassador of the U.S.
to Austria
Peter Guertler, husband of Helene A. von
Damm, Ambassador of the U.S. to Austria
Mr. Regan

The President went to the Cabinet Room.

The President participated in a National Security
Council meeting. For a list of attendees, see

The President returned to the Oval Office.
The President went to the Roosevelt Room.

The President participated in a Issues Briefing
Luncheon. For a list of attendees, see

The President went to the new study off of the
Oval Office.

The President participated in a meeting to discuss
current issues, including the tax reform plan
and American business with:

James J. Kilpatrick, syndicated columnist

Larry M. Speakes, Assistant and Principal
Deputy Press Secretary

Peter H. Roussel, Special Assistant and
Deputy Press Secretary




THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 2

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE  JUNE 3, 1985

TIME DAY

2:24 p.m. MONDAY

IN ouT

PHOMNE

ACTIVITY

2:24 2:55

4:32 5:00

6:36 6:37

7:15

10:45

The President returned to the Oval Office.

The President participated in a photo opportunity
with White House photographers for his new
official photograph.

The ?rﬁsident met to discuss East-West relations
with:

David Owen, Leader of the Social Democratic
Party in the United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern Ireland (UK)

Oliver Wright, Ambassador of the United
Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern
Ireland (UK) to the U.S.

Vice President Bush

Kenneth W. Dam, Deputy Secretary of State

Richard R. Burt, Assistant Secretary of
State for European and Canadian Affairs

Peter R. Sommer, Director, European and
Soviet Affairs, National Security
Council

Mr. Poindexter

The President returned to the second floor
Residence.

The President talked with White House Usher, Gary
Walters.

The President and the First Lady had dinner.

The President retired.




	WH0603851
	WH0603852

