THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN	page 1	
LOCATION	DATE JUNE 3, 1985		
THE WHITE HO WASHINGTON,		PAY	

WASHIN	IGTON, D	.c.	7:45 a.m. MONDAY
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
7:45			The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
9:01			The President went to the Oval Office.
9:01	9:32		The President met with: George H. Bush, Vice President Donald T. Regan, Chief of Staff
9:32	9:50		The President met for a national security briefing with: Vice President Bush Mr. McFarlane John M. Poindexter, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs Mr. Regan
9:52	9:59		The President met with: Helene A. von Damm, Ambassador of the U.S. to Austria Peter Guertler, husband of Helene A. von Damm, Ambassador of the U.S. to Austria Mr. Regan
11:06			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
11:06	12:07		The President participated in a National Security Council meeting. For a list of attendees, see <a a="" a."<="" href="APPENDIX ">
12:07			The President returned to the Oval Office.
12:10			The President went to the Roosevelt Room.
12:10	1:10		The President participated in a Issues Briefing Luncheon. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "B."
1:10			The President went to the new study off of the Oval Office.
1:35	2:04		The President participated in a meeting to discuss current issues, including the tax reform plan and American business with: James J. Kilpatrick, syndicated columnist Larry M. Speakes, Assistant and Principal Deputy Press Secretary Peter H. Roussel, Special Assistant and Deputy Press Secretary

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRE	ESIDENT RON	ALD RE	EAG	AN	page	2
LOCATION		DATE	JUNE	3,	1985		
THE WHITE HO WASHINGTON,		TIME	2:24	p.n	n. MONI	DAY	

WASHIN	GTON, I).C.	2:24 p.m. MONDAY
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
2:24			The President returned to the Oval Office.
2:24	2:55		The President participated in a photo opportunity with White House photographers for his new official photograph.
4:32	5:00		The President met to discuss East-West relations with: David Owen, Leader of the Social Democratic Party in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland (UK) Oliver Wright, Ambassador of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland (UK) to the U.S. Vice President Bush Kenneth W. Dam, Deputy Secretary of State Richard R. Burt, Assistant Secretary of State for European and Canadian Affairs Peter R. Sommer, Director, European and Soviet Affairs, National Security Council Mr. Poindexter
5:03			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
6:36	6:37	P	The President talked with White House Usher, Gary Walters.
7:15			The President and the First Lady had dinner.
10:45			The President retired.